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FOLEY’'S SCHOOL

FEE STRUCTURE for the academic School year 2025-2026

Secondary Education (Year 7 — 13)

Tuition Fees from September 2025 to June 2026 are listed below and our preference is for payment to be
made directly to a bank account in accordance with the Payment Provisions set out below. Fees can also be
paid by cheque, cash or card at the School Office (08:30 — 12:30). The School cannot accept cash payments
over €10,000 per invoice issued as per Law 35(1)/2025.

TUITION FEES
Year Group Termly Annually
Forms1-3 (Years7,8 &9) €3.650 €10.950
Forms 4 - U6 (Years 10 - 13) €3.950 €11.850

PAYMENT PROVISIONS

Account name Foley Schools Ltd
Alpha Bank ABKLCY2N CY69 0090 0202 0002 0210 1012 8660 202-101-0128660
Bank of Cyprus BCYPCY2N CY28 0020 0195 0000 3570 1157 9588 3570-11-579588
Hellenic Bank HEBACY2N CY39 0050 0243 0002 4301 6407 3102 243-01-640731-02

e Tuition Fees are payable termly in advance for Cypriots and long-term property-owning Cyprus residents
and annually in advance for all others. Any other payment arrangement must be agreed in writing
beforehand. The decision as to whether Tuition Fees are paid termly or annually is made by the Accounts
Department. Requests to make any changes to an existing payment arrangement must be agreed in
writing in advance with the Accounts Department.

e Tuition Fees must be paid in full in advance within the following prescribed period unless agreed in writing
otherwise:
— Annual invoices are payable before or by the end of the first week of September;
— Termly invoices are payable before or by the end of the first week of September, January and April.

e Tuition Fees are not refundable or transferable under any circumstances, whether paid annually or termly
and the School does not accept pupils for less than one complete School year. Any proposed delay in
payment of Tuition Fees or any other fees must be agreed in advance, in writing, with the Accounts
Department at School.

e Any unauthorised delay will be in breach of this contract and therefore preclude the pupil’s attendance
at certain events of the School, i.e. pupils may not attend any clubs, events or trips or sit any exams when
fees are in arrears by more than one term. There will be no reduction in fees when the curriculum is
delivered online due to a Ministry of Education directive or Force Majeure.
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OTHER FEES

Compulsory Other Fees Annual

Registration Deposit €1,800

Uniform € 300 - €450
Textbooks and Stationery €450 - €550 (Form 1-3)

€ 800 - €1,200 (Form 4-5)
€ 550 - €800 (L6 and U6)
Art box for new pupils joining Form 1 €100- €120

External Examinations €150 -€2,000

e Registration deposit paid only required once upon first enrolment to the school.

o A detailed uniform price list can be found on the separate document provided along with this form
entitled “UNIFORM LIST & DRESS CODE”. Prices stated above are based on one piece per item.

e Prices vary, depending on number of subjects selected.

e External Examination fees are relevant to pupils in F4 — U6 and depend on the number of subjects
taken, the Examination Board. Each exam is charged for separately. Prices above are based on an
average of one to 12 examinations.

e Art box for new pupils joining Form 1€ 100 - € 120

Optional Other Fees Annual

iPad or tablet €300 - € 700*
Secondary School Trips abroad €1,400- €4,000.00 per trip
Local Day Field Trips €30-€400
School transportation (bus) € 80 - € 160 (per month)
Class photographs €7- €25
Specialist clubs e.g. Robotics €200 - €400 (per term)

*Applicable only to pupils in F4 — U6
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Registration Deposit - €1.800 (the “Deposit”) — The Deposit is payable on initial registration. The Deposit is
refunded when leaving ONLY if written notice is given by the last weekday in February, the child completes
the School year and there are no outstanding fees.

Tuition Fees

e Tuition Fees may be increased by around 5% every school year.

e There is a 10% discount for the second child of the same family attending this School at the same
time (15% for third and 20% for other siblings).

e Children of ex-pupils who completed their Secondary Education at Foley’s (Form 1 to U6) are eligible
for a 5% discount.

e Any fees charged for external examinations, participation in competitions and trips abroad are not
included in the Tuition Fees and Other Fees mentioned above. Fees for external examinations are
charged separately and depend on subject and examination boards.

e Most extra-curricular activities and most School trips are free of charge.

e All Other Fees as mentioned above are indicative estimates and are subject to any changes in
accordance with prices set by external providers which are outside of the School’s control.

FOLEY S SERTIOL

Foley Schools Ltd Co Reg No 13514 TIC No 12013514 U VAT Reg No 10013514 S
gy 2 Nikis Avenue, 4108 Limassol, Cyprus / tel +357 2588 7777 / admin@foleysschool.com / www.foleysschool.com



